
Fw: Arthur Snyder Pre-Solicitation Launch Event 
 

Kramer, Barbara <barbara.kramer@citynmb.com> Tue, Aug 2, 2022 at 5:21 PM 
To: "Sorey, Arthur" <Arthur.Sorey@citynmb.com> 
Cc: "Sorey, Arthur" <Arthur.Sorey@citynmb.com>, "Brown, Kemarr" <Kemarr.Brown@citynmb.com>, 
"Merzius,Gedel" <Gedel.Merzius@citynmb.com>, "Medranda,Francisco" <Francisco.Medranda@citynmb.com>, 
"Bernard, Andrise" <Andrise.Bernard@citynmb.com>, "Francois,Ashley" <Ashley.Francois@citynmb.com>, 
"Heyman, Sally A. (DIST4)" <Sally.Heyman@miamidade.gov>, Sally Heyman <heyman@miamidade.gov> 

Mr. City Manager, 
 
The flyer states the meeting will take place from 6:30 to 9:00 PM on August 25, 
2022 
The memo states 6:00 to 8:00 PM on August 25, 2022 
The event was cancelled on the calendar and now a Save the Date event has been 
added for August 25th from 6:00 to 8:00 PM 
 
 
I wonder if I hadn't ask for the presentation if you would have come up with this 
two page slide for the Mayor and Commissioner's. I asked for the presentation. 
Where is the due diligence that has been done for this event? If it's not finalized, 
where is the preliminary unfinished presentation? To say that I'm concerned about 
this and how it is rolling out is an understatement. It will be interesting to see if this 
event even moves forward. 
 
 
 
For Andrise, 
I'm asking for a Public Record Request with the time (minutes) that a discussion 
occurred at our February Commission Meeting as stated in the attached memo with 
regard to the Arthur l Snyder Tennis Center and the desire to develop on the 
property....again, per the memo attached. 
 
Please also send me all emails, invitations, texts and phone calls from the following 
(see below) that went out in regards to inviting the public, 
developers, investors and the like, to this Pre-Solicitation Launch Event. 
 
All Mayors and Commissioners  
Manager Sorey 
Asst. Manager Merzius 
Asst. Manager Brown 
Kent Walia 
Joann Milord 
Willis Howard 
Hans Ottinot 



Pamela Ryan 
Commissioner Sally Heyman 
 
                                                    Thank you, 
[Quoted text hidden] 
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https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a613f4e3e2&view=att&th=182606f9e9d77763&attid=0.1&disp=attd&safe=1&zw

